

Project: 2014 INLET REHABILITATION - PROJECT II

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; BRETT LOVRO	Bid Estimate: \$ 72,197.00	Bidder: Inc. Big Al's Contracting,	Bidder: Corporation Dakota Contracting	Bidder: T & R Contracting
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 100,000.00	Address: 1605 E. Cedar Lane	Address: 2208 W. 50th St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 08/28/14 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57103 Phone No.: 605.941.3984	City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.1170

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 7,827.97	\$ 7,827.97	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,250.00	17250
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 970.00	\$ 25.00	2500
3	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 900.00	5400
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	22.9	\$ 12.00	\$ 274.80	\$ 24.30	\$ 556.47	\$ 25.00	572.5
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	13.9	\$ 30.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 486.50	\$ 25.00	347.5
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	36.5	\$ 12.50	\$ 456.25	\$ 19.50	\$ 711.75	\$ 25.00	912.5
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	112	\$ 8.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 890.40	\$ 10.00	1120
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	202	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,171.50	\$ 10.00	2020
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	36	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 20.00	720
10	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	35.8	\$ 15.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 1,056.10	\$ 17.00	608.6
11	380.5030	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR	SY	13.9	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,517.50	\$ 205.00	2849.5
12	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	42	\$ 20.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 819.00	\$ 15.00	630
13	SPECIAL 18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH AND INSTALL	LF	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720	
14	450.9520	18" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	8	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 37.50	300
15	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	12.9	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 11,287.50	\$ 750.00	9675
16	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1320	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3.00	3960
17	SPECIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7700	
18	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	38	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 36.95	\$ 1,404.10	\$ 27.00	1026
19	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	56	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 39.95	\$ 2,237.20	\$ 32.00	1792
20	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	328	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 1,951.60	\$ 6.00	1968
21	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	7	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 4,865.00	\$ 600.00	4200
22	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 400.00	1200
23	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	LF	182	\$ 3.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 2.50	455
24	SPECIAL 6" CONCRETE INLET APRON	SY	3.2	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 640	
25	SPECIAL 9" CONCRETE INLET APRON	SY	11.6	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2610	
26	SPECIAL CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1800	
27	SPECIAL CORE INTO EXISTING INLET	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3000	
28	SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET PARKING METER	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450	

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$ 73,061.02	Total Bid	\$ 76,279.62	Total Bid	\$ 76,426.60
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------